With regard to managerial and regulatory market risks, during the first quarter of 2022, there were no changes in the risk
metrics attributable to the context resulting from the COVID-19 pandemic. Reference is made to the description provided in
the specific section of the Financial Statements as at 31 December 2021.

BANKING BOOK

At the end of March 2022, interest rate risk generated by the Intesa Sanpaolo Group’s banking book, measured through shift
sensitivity of value, amounted to -1,810 million euro.
The sensitivity of net interest income – assuming a +50, -50 and +100 basis point change in interest rates – amounted to
920 million euro, -782 million euro and 1,622 million euro, respectively, at the end of March 2022.
Interest rate risk, measured in terms of VaR, recorded a value of 546 million euro at the end of March 2022.
Price risk generated by minority stakes in listed companies, mostly held in the HTCS (Held to Collect and Sell) category,
amounted to 166 million euro at the end of March 2022.

The table below shows the changes in the main risk measures during the first quarter of 2022, with regard to the Group’s
banking book.

(millions of euro)
1st quarter 2022 31.03.2022 31.12.2021

average minimum maximum

Shift Sensitivity of the Economic Value +100 bp -1,969 -1,810 -2,134 -1,810 -1,756

Shift Sensitivity of Net Interest Income -50bp -808 -768 -875 -782 -880

Shift Sensitivity of Net Interest Income +50bp 985 920 1,105 920 962

Shift Sensitivity of Net Interest Income +100bp 1,810 1,622 2,094 1,622 1,847

Value at Risk - Interest Rate 551 546 559 546 509

Lastly, the table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the banking book to price risk, measuring the impact on Shareholders'
Equity of a price shock of ±10% for the abovementioned quoted assets recorded in the HTCS category.

Price risk: impact on Shareholders' Equity
(millions of euro)

Impact on
shareholders' equity at

31.03.2022

Impact on
shareholders' equity

at 31.12.2021

Price shock -10% -166 -177

Price shock 10% 166 177

Impacts from the COVID-19 pandemic
With regard to interest rate risk generated by the banking book of the Intesa Sanpaolo Group, during the first quarter of 2022,